Route Stop Locations

Route Number: KIN-001P Bus:

Route Description: KING PM Driver:

Time: 24:23 Anchor:

Distance: 7.97 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:09 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:20 pm Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary

3:30 pm (1) Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary 33 0
3:32 pm (2) PARK AVE @ E 50TH ST 0 1
3:32 pm (3) E50TH ST @ WABASH AVE 0 0
3:35 pm (4) 3714 E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD 0 4
3:36 pm (5) BENTON BLVD @ E 47TH ST 0 3
3:38 pm (6) E46TH ST @ MONROE AVE 0 3
3:40 pm (7) E 44TH ST @ BALES AVE 0 9
3:41 pm (8) E43RD ST @ BENTON BLVD 0 4
3:43 pm (9) E 44TH ST @ BELLEFONTAINE AVE 0 2
3:44 pm (10) BENTON BLVD @ E 45TH ST 0 5
3:45 pm (11) INDIANA AVE @ E 45TH TERR 0 1
3:51 pm (12) E 59TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 0
3:54 pm (13) PASEO BLVD @ E 66TH ST 0 1

9/10/2021 12:04 PM

KIN-001P

1/9



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: KIN-002P Bus: 36

Route Description: KING PM Driver:

Time: 17:48 Anchor: KING

Distance: 6.28 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 12:43 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:20 pm Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary

3:30 pm (1) Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary 30 0
3:34 pm (2) 3501 WOODLAND AVE 0 0
3:36 pm (3) E35TH ST @ BENTON BLVD 0 5
3:37 pm (4) COLLEGE AVE @ E 34TH ST 0 0
3:38 pm (5) COLLEGE AVE @ E LINWOOD BLVD 0 1
3:39 pm (6) E 33RD ST @ AGNES AVE 0 6
3:41 pm (7) CHESTNUT AVE @ E 34TH ST 0 6
3:42 pm (8) E34TH ST @ BELLEFONTAINE AVE 0 9
3:47 pm (9) 3039/3036 TROOST AVE/ E 31st st 0 3
3:47 pm 3031 TROOST AVE 0 0

9/10/2021 12:04 PM KIN-002P 2/9



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: KIN-003P Bus: 6

Route Description: KING PM Driver:

Time: 21:30 Anchor: KING

Distance: 4.53 Updated: Sep 03, 2021 7:57 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:20 pm Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary

3:30 pm (1) Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary 38 0
3:32 pm (2) BROOKWOOD AVE @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 0
3:35 pm (3) TROOST AVE @ E 50TH ST 0 5
3:37 pm (4) PASEO BLVD @ E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD 0 0
3:37 pm (5) PASEO BLVD @ E 46TH ST 0 4
3:38 pm (6) E46TH ST @ PLYMOUTH CT 0 3
3:39 pm (7) E46TH ST @ E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD 0 1
3:40 pm (8) E45TH ST @ FLORA AVE 0 5
3:42 pm (9) E45TH ST @ VIRGINIA AVE 0 3
3:43 pm (10) E 44TH ST @ FOREST AVE 0 2
3:44 pm (11) E 44TH ST @ VIRGINIA AVE 0 0
3:44 pm (12) E 44TH ST @ PASEO BLVD 0 6
3:46 pm (13) E44TH ST @ WOODLAND AVE 0 1
3:48 pm (14) E 42ND ST @ WAYNE AVE 0 5
3:49 pm (15) E 42ND ST @ VIRGINIA AVE 0 1
3:50 pm (16) E 42ND ST @ FOREST AVE 0 2
3:51 pm E 42ND ST @ TROOST AVE 0 0

9/10/2021 12:04 PM KIN-003P 3/9



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: KIN-004P Bus: 11

Route Description: KING PM Driver:

Time: 26:11 Anchor: KING

Distance: 8.96 Updated: Sep 07, 2021 8:01 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:20 pm Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary

3:30 pm (1) Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary 37 0
3:33 pm (2) S BENTON AVE @ E 46TH ST 0 8
3:35 pm (3) E46TH ST @ PROSPECT AVE 0 3
3:36 pm (4) E46TH ST @ WABASH AVE 0 3
3:38 pm (5) PARK AVE @ E 44TH ST 0 6
3:40 pm (6) E43RD ST @ MONTGALL AVE 0 7
3:42 pm (7) E42ND ST @ WABASH AVE 0 6
3:47 pm (8) E 53RD ST @ CLEVELAND AVE 0 0
3:49 pm (9) SWOPE PKWY@E 60TH TERR 0 0
3:52 pm (10) E GREGORY BLVD @ INDIANA AVE 0 0
3:55 pm (11) E 74TH ST @ WABASH AVE 0 4

9/10/2021 12:04 PM KIN-004P 4/9



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: KIN-005P Bus:

Route Description: KING PM Driver:

Time: 15:05 Anchor:

Distance: 3.48 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:09 AM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:20 pm Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary

3:30 pm (1) Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary 55 0

3:34 pm (2) AGNES AVE @ E 42ND ST 0 11

3:36 pm (3) BELLEFONTAINE AVE @ E 41ST ST 0 3

3:37 pm (4) BELLEFONTAINE AVE @ E 40TH ST 0 5

3:39 pm (5) E 39TH ST @ COLLEGE AVE 0 7

3:41 pm (6) E 38TH ST @ AGNES AVE 0 8

3:43 pm (7) S BENTON AVE @ E 40TH ST 0 21

3:45 pm 4005 S BENTON AVE 0 0
9/10/2021 12:04 PM KIN-005P 5/9



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: KIN-006P Bus: 13

Route Description: KING PM Driver:

Time: 16:23 Anchor: KING

Distance: 3.68 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:09 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:20 pm Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary

3:30 pm (1) Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary 38 0
3:33 pm (2) HIGHLAND AVE @ E 41ST ST 0 1
3:35 pm (3) E40TH ST @ FLORA AVE 0 8
3:36 pm (4) E40TH ST @ PASEO BLVD 0 5
3:38 pm (5) GARFIELD AVE @ E 40TH ST 0 0
3:39 pm (6) E42ND ST @ PARK AVE 0 2
3:41 pm (7) PARK AVE @ E 40TH ST 0 5
3:42 pm (8) E40TH ST @ WABASH AVE 0 2
3:43 pm (9) MONTGALL AVE @ E 41ST ST 0 8
3:45 pm (10) E 42ND ST @ CHESTNUT AVE 0 7
3:46 pm 4135 CHESTNUT AVE 0 0

9/10/2021 12:04 PM KIN-006P 6/9



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: KIN-007P Bus: 85

Route Description: KING PM Driver:

Time: 19:36 Anchor: KING

Distance: 5.45 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:09 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:20 pm Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary

3:30 pm (1) Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary 33 0
3:35 pm (2) E37TH ST @ S BENTON AVE 0 7
3:37 pm (3) E37TH ST @ COLLEGE AVE 0 3
3:40 pm (4) E40TH ST @ BALES AVE 0 3
3:42 pm (5) COLLEGE AVE @ E 41ST ST 0 10
3:44 pm (6) E41ST ST @ ASKEW AVE 0 6
3:46 pm (7) MONROE AVE @ E 43RD ST 0 3
3:49 pm (8) E46TH ST @ LAWN AVE 0 1

9/10/2021 12:04 PM KIN-007P 7/9



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: KIN-040P Bus:

Route Description: KING SPED PM Driver:

Time: 25:48 Anchor:

Distance: 10.59 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 3:35 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:30 pm (1) Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary 5 0
3:36 pm (2) 3518 PASEO BLVD 0 1
3:42 pm (3) 3000 EAST LINWOOD BOULEVARD 0 1
3:43 pm (4) 3404 AGNES AV 0 1
3:51 pm (5) 3514 GARNER AVE 0 1
3:55 pm (6) 723 DENVER AVE 0 1

9/10/2021 12:04 PM

KIN-040P

8/9



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: KIN-041P Bus:

Route Description: KING SPED PM Driver:

Time: 25:00 Anchor:

Distance: 9.43 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:09 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:30 pm (1) Martin Luther King, Jr. Elementary 6 0
3:35 pm (2) 6016 S BENTON AVE 0 1
3:39 pm (3) SWOPE PKWY @ E 56TH TERR 0 2
3:43 pm (4) 3118 E 52ND ST 0 1
3:48 pm (5) 4906 E 45TH ST 0 1
3:54 pm (6) 3545 BALES AV 0 1

9/10/2021 12:04 PM

KIN-041P

9/9



